RESOLUTION # 2021-3

ADOPTING THE MARQUETTE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAN (CORP)

WHEREAS, the Village of Oxford acknowledges the importance of adequate park and recreational opportunities for existing and future residents; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Oxford desires to actively participate in available State/Federal administered programs, grant opportunities and cost sharing aid to assist in the development of the Village's park and recreational programs; and

WHEREAS, Marquette County has had an Outdoor Recreation Plan since 1999, last revised and renewed May 17, 2016 and amended April 17, 2018;

WHEREAS, in order for the Village to be eligible for these State/Federal Grants, the Village needs to be included in the Marquette County CORP;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of Oxford does hereby adopt the Marquette County Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan to utilize in the planning of the Village of Oxford's outdoor recreational needs.

Dated this 5 th day of May, 2021	
Erwin Meyer, Village President	
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Villa at a legal meeting on the 5 th day of May, 2021.	ge of Oxford
Shannon McMullin, Village Clerk-Treasurer	